

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7057/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY PARSAN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) No. 8193/2007
(Office report on default)

Date: 30/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mrs Rachna Gupta , Adv
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the
office report dated 19.10.2011.

If, for any reason, petitioner fails to comply
with the office report, the petition shall stand
dismissed without reference to the Court.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER