

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7057/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY PARSAN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleading party and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8193 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mrs Rachna Gupta ,Adv
Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Respondent no.1 is not yet served.

Fresh steps to be taken. The ld. Advocate for the petitioner has undertaken to take fresh steps by resorting to substituted service. Steps to be taken within three weeks.

List again on 17.7.2012.
(M.A.SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj