

Ü  
ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7057/2004

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY PARSAN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleading party and prayer  
for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8193 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 17/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta ,Adv

Ms Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP is pending since the year 2004. Therefore, petitioner has to pay process fee without fail before 19.7.2012 else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

In both SLPs, let there be fresh notice with dasti service which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court as last chance. If proper proof of service is not filed before 11.9.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution without referring to this Court and without waiting for any formal order to that effect from this Court.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

|  
|

|  
|

|(S.G.SHAH)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj