

h

ITEM NO.29
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7057/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2003 in CMWP No.30882/ 2003 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY PARSAN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.8193/2007 (Office Report on default)

Date:31/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.
for Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Gunam Venkateswara Rao,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyati,Adv.
for Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P. seeks some
more time for filing affidavit of service. Eight weeks' time is
granted for filing affidavit of service.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER