

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7057/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2003 in CMWP No.30882/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY PARSAN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Bisen,Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.for  
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested by counsel for the petitioners,  
adjourned for four weeks to comply with the office report dated  
10.9.2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER