

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7057/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2003 in CMWP No. 30882/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY PARSAN KAUR & ANR.
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. R.K.S. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that the Office Report is complied with on 17.09.2014. Registry is directed to verify and take necessary steps.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER