

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 10.08.2015
COURT : 7
ITEM : 55

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 7057 OF 2004 AND
8193 OF 2007**
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

LADY PARSAN KAUR & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.07.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 8193 of 2007.

List the matters after four weeks in order to enable the counsel to file counter affidavit.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondents have not filed Counter Affidavit in both the matters, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned in the matter are listed before the Hon'ble Court with Office Report.

Dated this the 07th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR