

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 7057/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2003
in CMWP No. 30882/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY PARSAN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation
and impleading party)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8193/2007

[STATE OF U.P. V. HORIL RAO & ANR.]

(With application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP and
application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and Office
Report)

Date : 10/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)
IN SLP 7057

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, A.O.R.

IN SLP 8193

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, A.O.R.

For Impleader (s)

Ms. Rachna Gupta, A.O.R.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
In SLP 8193

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta

In SLP 7057

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, A.O.R.

Date: 2015.08.11

17:48:50 IST

Reason:

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for respondents in SLP (C) No. 8193/2007.

List the matters after four weeks in order to
enable the counsel to file counter affidavit in the
above-mentioned Special Leave Petition.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER