

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7057/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/08/2003 in CMWP No. 30882/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LADY PARSAN KAUR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleading party and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8193/2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2017      These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhijit, Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shweta Sinha, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 7057/2004

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks

permission to withdraw this petition with liberty to file review petition.

Permission sought for is granted.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

SLP(C) No. 8193/2007

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

We do not find any reason to entertain this petition.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master